CITY CLERKS DEPARTMENT Marci Reyes, City Clerk

Mayor – Maria Pacheco Mayor Pro Tem – Bill Nijjer Council Members Jennifer Coleman Ismael Herrera Gary Yep



850 S. Madera Avenue Kerman, CA 93630

Phone: (559) 846-9380 Fax: (559) 846-6199 mreyes@cityofkerman.org

Kerman City Council Reorganization

Committees, Commissions and Boards

Council of Fresno County Governments (COG): Alternate: Contact: Brenda Veenendaal	Maria Pacheco Bill Nijjer
Fresno Co. Mosquito and Vector Control Board: Alternate: Julia Laciste - julia@fresnomosquito.org Meets 3 rd Wed of each month, 2 pm	Jennifer Coleman <mark>Vacant</mark>
Planning Commission: Alternate: Staff: Meets 2 nd Monday of each month 6 p.m.	<mark>Vacant</mark> Bill Nijjer Planning Director
Recreation Commission: Alternate: Staff: Meets the 3 rd Tuesday of each month 6 p.m.	Ismael Herrera Jennifer Coleman CS Director
Traffic Committee: Chair: Meets as needed	Vacant Chief of Police
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Alternate: Contact: Michele Franco michelle.franco@valleyair.org Ad Hoc Committee - Meets as needed	Ismael Herrera Gary Yep
Upper Kings Basin Water Authority: Alternate: Contact: Brian Trevarrow btrevarrow@krcd.org Meets quarterly, third Wednesday of the month at 9:30 a.m.	Bill Nijjer Gary Yep
Ground Water Sustainability Agency Alternate/Technical Attendee: Alternate/Technical attends (no voting or board member needed at this time)	Jerry Jones

Approved by minute order on _____.

"COMMUNITY COMES FIRST"